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1

2

3

0107CW11272

0107CW64993

0107CW65326

FRI 19/10/07 23:45

SAT 07/07/07 02:03

SAT 14/07/07 22:32

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

DARK

DARK

DARK

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-UNKNOWN

WEATHER-FINE

VICTORIA EMBANKMENT 84M N J/W NORTHUMBERLAND AVENUE

GROSVENOR PLACE J/W HYDE PARK CORNER

OXFORD STREET  J/W WARDOUR STREET

DUAL CWY

ONE-WAY ST

SINGLE CWY

NO JUN IN 20M

T/STAG JUN

MULTI JUN

AUTO SIG

AUTO SIG

PELICAN OR SIMILAR

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

PEDN PHASE AT ATS

 01

 01

 01

LINK 151-196

NODE 137

NODE 296

530430

528340

529450

180370

179820

181320

A RICKSHAW BRAKED & SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING BUS CAUSING 2 PASSENGERS TO BE THROWN ONTOPAVEMENT

MOPED IMPACTED WITH RICKSHAW INJURING THREE INTOXICATED YOUNG WOMEN.

BUS HIT RICKSHAW 2 INJURED PARTIES

/

/

/

/

/

/

POLICE - OVER COU

POLICE - AT SCENE

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001
 002

 001
 002
 003
 004

 001
 002

 001

 001

 002

 001

 002

CASUALTY
CASUALTY

CASUALTY
CASUALTY
CASUALTY
CASUALTY

CASUALTY
CASUALTY

 (001)
 (001)

 (002)
 (002)
 (002)
 (002)

 (001)
 (001)

(29 Yrs - F  W6 )
(? Yrs - M  UNKN)

(22 Yrs - M  UNKN)
(22 Yrs - F  CR27)
(25 Yrs - F  CR08)
(26 Yrs - F  CR08)

(55 Yrs - M  IP25)
(58 Yrs - M  PE26)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (000)

 (002)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

BT - NOT APPLICABLE

BT - NEGATIVE

BT - NOT APPLICABLE

BT - NOT REQUESTED

BT - NEGATIVE

PEDAL CYCLE

M/C <= 50CC

OTH NON MOT

OTH NON MOT

BUS/COACH

SERIOUS
SERIOUS

SLIGHT
SERIOUS
SLIGHT
SLIGHT

SERIOUS
SERIOUS

PASSENGER
PASSENGER

DRIVER/RIDER
PASSENGER
PASSENGER
PASSENGER

PASSENGER
PASSENGER

(? Yrs - U  UNKN)

(64 Yrs - M  SW46)

(22 Yrs - M  UNKN)

(19 Yrs - M  SW17)

(56 Yrs - M  EN14)

OTH TOW SLOWING OR STOPPING

GOING AHEAD OTHER

CHANGE LANE TO RIGHT

MOVING OFF

MOVING OFF

S TO N

N TO SE

SE TO N

W TO E

SW TO E

JNY PART OF WORK

COMM TO/FROM WORK

JNY PART OF WORK

JNY PART OF WORK

JNY PART OF WORK

JCT APP

JCT APP

JCT APP

JCT APP

SKIDDED

OVERTURN

DID NOT IMPACT

FRONT HIT FIRST

BACK HIT FIRST

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

x

x

x

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY AREFNO ASC

206 (OVERLOADED OR POORLY LOADED VEHICLE OR TRAILER) 601 (AGGRESSIVE DRIVING)

407 (PASSING TOO CLOSE TO CYCLIST, HORSE RIDER OR PEDESTRIAN)

V001 V001

V002

A A

A
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4

5

0108CW12177

0113CW11631

WED 03/12/08 12:10

WED 20/11/13 03:30

ROAD-DRY

ROAD-DRY

LIGHT

DARK

WEATHER-FINE

WEATHER-FINE

BUCKINGHAM PALACE ROAD, 56M S J/W ELIZABETH STREET

BAYSWATER ROAD J/W PORCHESTER TERRACE

SINGLE CWY

SINGLE CWY

NO JUN IN 20M

T/STAG JUN GIVE WAY/UNCONT

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

NO XING FACILITY IN 50M

 01

 01

LINK 34-48

LINK 303-615

528640

526130

178640

180620

V3 WAS OVERTAKING STAT V2, V1 OVERTOOK V3 FORCING V3 ONTO V2 (V3 RICKSHAW)

V1 COLLIDED WITH REAR OF V2 (RICKSHAW)

/

/

/

/

POLICE - OVER COU

POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 001

 002

 003

 001

 002

CASUALTY

CASUALTY

 (003)

 (002)

(33 Yrs - M  WC1X)

(31 Yrs - M  E17 )

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (003)

 (003)

 (001)

 (002)

 (001)

BT - DRV NOT CONTACTED

BT - DRV NOT CONTACTED

BT - NOT APPLICABLE

BT - DRV NOT CONTACTED

BT - NOT APPLICABLE

BUS/COACH

BUS/COACH

PEDAL CYCLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

SERIOUS

SERIOUS

DRIVER/RIDER

DRIVER/RIDER

(? Yrs - M  UNKN)

(? Yrs - M  UNKN)

(33 Yrs - M  WC1X)

(? Yrs - U  UNKN)

(31 Yrs - M  E17 )

OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S

PARKED

REVERSING

GOING AHEAD OTHER

GOING AHEAD OTHER

S TO N

P TO P

S TO N

W TO E

W TO E

JNY PART OF WORK

JNY PART OF WORK

BUS LANE

JCT APP

JCT APP

N/S HIT FIRST

O/S HIT FIRST

BACK HIT FIRST

FRONT HIT FIRST

BACK HIT FIRST

x

x

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY AREFNO ASC

407 (PASSING TOO CLOSE TO CYCLIST, HORSE RIDER OR PEDESTRIAN) 602 (CARELESS/RECKLESS/IN A HURRY)

308 (FOLLOWING TOO CLOSE) 602 (CARELESS/RECKLESS/IN A HURRY)
306 (EXCEEDING SPEED LIMIT)

V001 V001

V001 V001
V001

A A

A A
B
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6 0114CW11592 SUN 19/10/14 01:20
ROAD-DRY

DARK
WEATHER-FINE

EDGWARE ROAD J/W BURWOOD PLACE
SINGLE CWY T/STAG JUN AUTO SIG PEDN PHASE AT ATS

 01 LINK 360-390 527350 181380

V2 PEDICAB U-TURNED AND WAS HIT IN REAR BY V1

/ /
POLICE - AT SCENE

 001

 001

 002

CASUALTY  (002) (22 Yrs - M  UNKN)

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

 (002)

 (001)

BT - DRV NOT CONTACTED

BT - NOT APPLICABLE

CAR

PEDAL CYCLE

SERIOUS PASSENGER

(? Yrs - U  UNKN)

(28 Yrs - M  EC4A)

GOING AHEAD OTHER

U-TURNING

SE TO NW

NW TO NW

JCT CLEARED

JCT CLEARED

FRONT HIT FIRST

BACK HIT FIRST

x

End of Report

Topic Based Query                                                                                   ORDER BY AREFNO ASC

601 (AGGRESSIVE DRIVING) 602 (CARELESS/RECKLESS/IN A HURRY)V001 V001A A


