Date: 17 JAN 2017 15:37

Interpreted Listing

Page: 1 of 1 (summary)



Collisions involving a rickshaw/pedicab resulting in one or more serious casualty in Greater London - Jan 1998 to Jun 2016 (provisional)

Summary of Accidents Selected						
Site Reference and Description (zero accident counts shown in bold)	Date Period	Accidents				

Topic Based Query

The description of how the accident occurred and the contributory factors are the reporting officer's opinion at the time of reporting and may not be the result of extensive investigation

Date: 17 JAN 2017 15:37 Interpreted Listing

Page: 1 of 3



Collisions involving a rickshaw/pedicab resulting in one or more serious casualty in Greater London - Jan 1998 to Jun 2016 (provisional)

Topic Based Query				ORDER BY AREFNO AS
0107CW11272 FRI 19/10/07 23:45 DARK VICTORIA EMBANKMENT 84N POLICE - OVER COU ROAD-DRY WEATHER-FINE DUAL CWY RICKSHAW BRAKED & SWERVED TO AVOID HITTING BUS CAUSING 2 PASS	NO JUN IN 20M	PELICAN OR SIMILAR	01 LINK 151-196	530430 / 180370
CASUALTY 001 (001) (29 Yrs - F W6) SERIOUS PASSENGER				
CASUALTY 002 (001) (? Yrs - M UNKN) SERIOUS PASSENGER				
VEHICLE 001 (000) PEDAL CYCLE (? Yrs - U UNKN) OTH TOW BT - NOT APPLICABLE SKIDDI	SLOWING OR STOPPING ED	S TO N JNY PART OF WORK DID NOT IMPACT		
/001 A 206 (OVERLOADED OR POORLY LOADED VEHICLE OR TRAILER)	V001 A 601	(AGGRESSIVE DRIVING)		
2 0107CW64993 SAT 07/07/07 02:03 DARK GROSVENOR PLACE J/W HYD POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY WEATHER-UNKNOWN ONE-WAY S MOPED IMPACTED WITH RICKSHAW INJURING THREE INTOXICATED YOUNG	T T/STAG JUN AUTO) SIG NO XING FACILITY IN	01 NODE 137 50M	528340 / 179820
CASUALTY 001 (002) (22 Yrs - M UNKN) SLIGHT DRIVER/RIDER CASUALTY 002 (002) (22 Yrs - F CR27) SERIOUS PASSENGER CASUALTY 003 (002) (25 Yrs - F CR08) SLIGHT PASSENGER CASUALTY 004 (002) (26 Yrs - F CR08) SLIGHT PASSENGER				
/EHICLE 001 (002) M/C <= 50CC (64 Yrs - M SW46) BT - NEGATIVE	GOING AHEAD OTHER	N TO SE COMM TO/FROM WO	PRK	JCT APP
/EHICLE 002 (001) OTH NON MOT (22 Yrs - M UNKN) BT - NOT APPLICABLE	CHANGE LANE TO RIGHT	SE TO N JNY PART OF WORK BACK HIT FIRST		JCT APP
0107CW65326 SAT 14/07/07 22:32 DARK OXFORD STREET J/W WARD	OUR STREET		01 NODE 296	529450 / 181320
OLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY WEATHER-FINE SINGLE CW US HIT RICKSHAW 2 INJURED PARTIES	Y MULTI JUN AUTO	O SIG PEDN PHASE AT ATS	;	
CASUALTY 001 (001) (55 Yrs - M IP25) SERIOUS PASSENGER CASUALTY 002 (001) (58 Yrs - M PE26) SERIOUS PASSENGER				
/EHICLE 001 (002) OTH NON MOT (19 Yrs - M SW17) BT - NOT REQUESTED OVER1	MOVING OFF URN	W TO E JNY PART OF WORK N/S HIT FIRST		JCT APP
/EHICLE 002 (001) BUS/COACH (56 Yrs - M EN14)	MOVING OFF	SW TO E JNY PART OF WORK		JCT APP

Date: 17 JAN 2017 15:37 Inter

Page: 2 of 3

Interpreted Listing



Collisions involving a rickshaw/pedicab resulting in one or more serious casualty in Greater London - Jan 1998 to Jun 2016 (provisional)

Topic Based Query								ORDER BY AREFNO ASC
4 0108CW12177 WE	D 03/12/08 12:10	LIGHT BUCKINGHAM PA	ALACE ROAD,	56M S J/W ELIZABETH STRE	ET	01	LINK 34-48	528640 / 178640
POLICE - OVER COU RO	DAD-DRY	WEATHER-FINE	SINGLE CWY	NO JUN IN 20M		NO XING FACILITY IN 50M	1	
V3 WAS OVERTAKING S	STAT V2, V1 OVER	RTOOK V3 FORCING V3 C	NTO V2 (V3 R	ICKSHAW)				
CASUALTY 001 (003)	(33 Yrs - M WC1X	SERIOUS DRIVER	/RIDER					
VEHICLE 001 (003)	BUS/COACH	(? Yrs - M UNKN)		OVERTAKE MOVE VEH O/S	STON	JNY PART OF WORK		
	BT - DRV NOT CO	ONTACTED			N/S HIT FIRST	Г		
VEHICLE 002 (003)	BUS/COACH	(? Yrs - M UNKN)		PARKED	РТОР	JNY PART OF WORK		
, ,	BT - DRV NOT CO	'			O/S HIT FIRST	Γ		
						BUS LAN	NE	
VEHICLE 003 (001)	PEDAL CYCLE	(33 Yrs - M WC1X)		REVERSING	S TO N			
	BT - NOT APPLIC	ABLE			BACK HIT FIR	ST		
	D 20/11/13 03:30 DAD-DRY	DARK BAYSWATER RC	AD J/W PORC		`	,	LINK 303-615	526130 / 180620
CASUALTY 001 (002)	(31 Yrs - M E17)	SERIOUS DRIVER	/RIDER					
VEHICLE 001 (002)	CAR BT - DRV NOT CO	(? Yrs - U UNKN) DNTACTED		GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E FRONT HIT FI	IRST	J	CT APP
VEHICLE 002 (001)	PEDAL CYCLE	(31 Yrs - M E17)		GOING AHEAD OTHER	W TO E		J	CT APP
	BT - NOT APPLIC	ABLE			BACK HIT FIR	ST		
V001 A 308 (FOLLOW V001 B 306 (EXCEEDI	,			V001 A 602	(CARELESS/RE	ECKLESS/IN A HURRY)		

Date: 17 JAN 2017 15:37 Interpreted Listing

Page: 3 of 3



Collisions involving a rickshaw/pedicab resulting in one or more serious casualty in Greater London - Jan 1998 to Jun 2016 (provisional)

Topic Based Query			ORDER BY AREFNO ASC		
6 0114CW11592 SUN 19/10/14 01:20 DARK EDGWARE ROAD J/W B	BURWOOD PLACE		01 LINK 360-390 527350 / 181380		
POLICE - AT SCENE ROAD-DRY WEATHER-FINE SINGL	LE CWY T/STAG JUN A	UTO SIG PEDN PHASE AT ATS			
V2 PEDICAB U-TURNED AND WAS HIT IN REAR BY V1					
CASUALTY 001 (002) (22 Yrs - M UNKN) SERIOUS PASSENGER					
VEHICLE 001 (002) CAR (? Yrs - U UNKN)	GOING AHEAD OTHER	SE TO NW	JCT CLEARED		
BT - DRV NOT CONTACTED		FRONT HIT FIRST			
VEHICLE 002 (001) PEDAL CYCLE (28 Yrs - M EC4A) BT - NOT APPLICABLE	U-TURNING	NW TO NW BACK HIT FIRST	JCT CLEARED		
V001 A 601 (AGGRESSIVE DRIVING)	V004 A				
VUUT A OUT (AGGRESSIVE DRIVING)	V001 A	V001 A 602 (CARELESS/RECKLESS/IN A HURRY)			

End of Report